Cash and bank balances 44 - - - - - -
Trade and other payables (93,466) (3,079) (207) (2,932) (41) (1) (112)
Loans and borrowings (34,455) - - - - - -

Net exposure (119,237) (3,079) (207) (2,932) (41) (1) (112)

Company

Trade and other receivables 2,250 - - - - - -
Cash and bank balances 44 - - - - - -
Trade and other payables (90,354) (3,079) (135) (2,932) (41) (1) (112)
Loans and borrowings (34,455) - - - - - -

Net exposure (122,515) (3,079) (135) (2,932) (41) (1) (112)

E.A. Technique (M) Berhad  I  Integrated Annual Report 2022

C O R P O R A T E  D I S C L O S U R E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S146

01

02

03

04

05

06

R I S I N G  A B O V E

22.	F inancial instruments (continued)

	 22.5	M arket risk (continued)

		  22.5.1	F oreign currency risk (continued)

			E   xposure to foreign currency risk (continued)

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of the Company’s profit/(loss) net of tax to
a reasonably possible change in the USD, SGD, EURO, JPY, GBP, BND and IDR exchange rates against the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Profit net of tax

Group
2022

RM’000
2021

RM’000

USD/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (1,697) (9,062)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 1,697 9,062

SGD/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (40) (234)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 40 234

EURO/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (3) (16)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 3 16

JPY/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (7) (223)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 7 223

GBP/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (2) (3)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 2 3

BND/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) - (1)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) - 1

IDR/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) - (8)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) - 8

R I S I N G  A B O V E

E.A. Technique (M) Berhad  I  Integrated Annual Report 2022

147

01

02

03

04

05

06

C O R P O R A T E  D I S C L O S U R E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

22.	F inancial instruments (continued)

	 22.5	M arket risk (continued)

		  22.5.1	F oreign currency risk (continued)

			E   xposure to foreign currency risk (continued)

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of the Company’s profit/(loss) net of tax to
a reasonably possible change in the USD, SGD, EURO, JPY, GBP, BND and IDR exchange rates against the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Profit/(Loss) net of tax

Company
2022

RM’000
2021

RM’000

USD/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (1,811) (9,311)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 1,811 9,311

SGD/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (41) (234)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 41 234

EURO/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (3) (10)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 3 10

JPY/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (4) (223)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 4 223

GBP/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) (2) (3)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) 2 3

BND/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) - (1)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) - 1

IDR/RM
- strengthened 10% (2021: 10%) - (8)
- weakened 10% (2021: 10%) - 8

E.A. Technique (M) Berhad  I  Integrated Annual Report 2022

C O R P O R A T E  D I S C L O S U R E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S148

01

02

03

04

05

06

R I S I N G  A B O V E

22.	F inancial instruments (continued)

	 22.5	M arket risk (continued)

		  22.5.2	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and of the Company’s financial
instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

	 The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from their loans and borrowings.